



CASTLEGAR



Media Release

For immediate release

Date: August 18th 2018

The City of Castlegar Fire Department is monitoring the wildfire activity in the immediate area. Currently there are Evacuation Alerts in place for the Bulldog Mountain fire near the community of Renata which covers up to Shields Creek. As of this evening, an evacuation alert has been issued by the RDCK for two additional areas. These are for all of Syringa Park and SouthEast along the Lower Arrow Lake to Huge Keenleyside Dam. The second evacuation alert is South of Deer Park at Cayuse Creek NorthWest along the lake to the end of Broadwater Road and North to the end of Deer Creek Forest Service Road. A map of the alert areas can be found on the RDCK web site.

<https://rdck.ca/EN/meta/news/news-archives/2018-news-archive/evacuation-alerts-issued-for-syringa-provincial-park-and-deer-park-areas.html>

In this time of heightened awareness, it may be prudent to review your emergency preparedness kit. Information can be found on the City of Castlegar web site:

<https://www.castlegar.ca/dmsdocument/39>

and additional information can be found on the Government of BC web site:

<https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/safety/emergency-preparedness-response-recovery/preparedbc/build-an-emergency-kit>

For Further Information please contact:

Castlegar Fire Department at 250-365-3266

Via email at fire@castlegar.ca or [Facebook](#)